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face1l. No matter your opinion on hunting, to
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement: It is acceptable for other
people in my country to hunt if they do so legally
and in accordance with hunting laws and

regulations.

All respondents

Gross base

Base

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know / no answer
Total Sum

Agree (1+2)

Disagree (4+5)

face2. To what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following statement: People in my
country should be allowed to hunt in other
countries where it is legal to do so.

All respondents

Gross base
Base

Strongly agree

Total

1059
1059
49%
21%
8%
7%
12%
3%
100%
70%
19%

1059
1059
26%

Male

514
514
59%
20%
6%
4%
8%
3%
100%
79%
12%

514
514
33%

Female

545
545
39%
22%
10%
9%
16%
4%
100%
61%
25%

545
545
19%

18-24

91
9
31%
32%
9%
9%
12%
6%
100%
64%
21%

91
9
20%

25-34

142
142
33%
22%
12%
12%
16%
4%
100%
55%
28%

142
142
1%

Age

35-44

187
187
45%
22%
7%
6%
16%
4%
100%
67%
22%

187
187
23%

45-54

208
208
60%
17%
7%
5%
9%
1%
100%
77%
15%

208
208
33%

431
431
54%
20%
%
6%
10%
3%
100%
74%
16%

431
431
30%



Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know / no answer
Total Sum

Agree (1+2)

Disagree (4+5)

face3. To what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following statement: It is acceptable for
a hunter from my country to keep a part of a
legally hunted animal (e.g., horns, antlers) as a
keepsake, provided that the hunt subsidizes
conservation efforts and adheres to international
regulations.

All respondents
Gross base
Base
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know / no answer
Total Sum
Agree (1+2)
Disagree (4+5)

face4. To what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following statement: It is acceptable for
a hunter from your country to keep parts (meat,
bones, antlers, etc.) of alegally hunted animal for
personal use, both domestically and abroad,
when the hunting program is essential to the
conservation of the species, significantly
benefits rural communities, and substantially
invests in anti-poaching and habitat
conservation?

21%
19%
7%
22%
5%
100%
47%
30%

1059
1059
29%
20%
14%
6%
26%
5%
100%
49%
32%

24%
19%
5%
16%
4%
100%
57%
21%

514
514
39%
21%
13%
6%
18%
4%
100%
59%
24%

18%
20%
10%
29%
6%
100%
37%
38%

545
545
21%
19%
15%
7%
33%
5%
100%
40%
40%

21%
16%
13%
25%
5%
100%
41%
38%

91
9
20%
18%
1%
15%
31%
5%
100%
37%
46%

22%
16%
12%
32%
6%
100%
33%
45%

142
142
17%
22%
13%
7%
35%
6%
100%
38%
42%

21%
19%
6%
27%
4%
100%
44%
34%

187
187
26%
17%
14%
8%
31%
4%
100%
43%
39%

19%
20%
4%
17%
6%
100%
52%
22%

208
208
35%
22%
16%
4%
19%
5%
100%
56%
23%

21%
20%
6%
19%
4%
100%
51%
25%

431
431
34%
20%
15%

5%

22%
4%

100%
54%
27%



All respondents
Gross base
Base
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know / no answer
Total Sum
Agree (1+2)
Disagree (4+5)

hu02. How well do you know the practice of
hunting and hunting laws in Spain?

All respondents
Gross base
Base
| don't know it at all
I know it a little
| know it well
Don't know / no answer

Total Sum

1059
1059
28%
22%
17%
7%
21%
5%
100%
50%
28%

1059
1059
46%
42%
6%
6%
100%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

514
514
37%
24%
15%
6%
15%
4%
100%
61%
21%

514
514
40%
47%
7%
6%
100%

545
545
20%
19%
20%
8%
27%
6%
100%
39%
35%

545
545
51%
37%
6%
6%
100%

91

9
12%
20%
24%
12%
22%

9%
100%
32%
35%

9
9
30%
51%
14%
5%
100%

142
142
16%
21%
19%
8%
29%
7%
100%
37%
37%

142
142
39%
45%
8%
8%
100%

187
187
25%
21%
14%
10%
24%
6%
100%
46%
34%

187
187
40%
47%
8%
5%
100%

208
208
33%
24%
18%
4%
17%
5%
100%
57%
21%

208
208
49%
38%
6%
7%
100%

431
431
34%
21%
17%
6%
19%
3%
100%
56%
24%

431
431
52%
39%
4%
5%
100%
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