

## Social Acceptance of Hunting in Spain Orignal Survey Data



## Face Hunting ES

Sample size: 1059

Field dates: 14. - 15.11.2023



	Gender		Age						
Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+		

face1. No matter your opinion on hunting, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: It is acceptable for other people in my country to hunt if they do so legally and in accordance with hunting laws and regulations.

All respondents

Gross base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Strongly agree	49%	59%	39%	31%	33%	45%	60%	54%
Somewhat agree	21%	20%	22%	32%	22%	22%	17%	20%
Neither agree nor disagree	8%	6%	10%	9%	12%	7%	7%	7%
Somewhat disagree	7%	4%	9%	9%	12%	6%	5%	6%
Strongly disagree	12%	8%	16%	12%	16%	16%	9%	10%
Don't know / no answer	3%	3%	4%	6%	4%	4%	1%	3%
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Agree (1+2)	70%	79%	61%	64%	55%	67%	77%	74%
Disagree (4+5)	19%	12%	25%	21%	28%	22%	15%	16%

face2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: People in my country should be allowed to hunt in other countries where it is legal to do so.

All respondents

Gross base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Strongly agree	26%	33%	19%	20%	11%	23%	33%	30%

Somewhat agree	21%	24%	18%	21%	22%	21%	19%	21%
Neither agree nor disagree	19%	19%	20%	16%	16%	19%	20%	20%
Somewhat disagree	7%	5%	10%	13%	12%	6%	4%	6%
Strongly disagree	22%	16%	29%	25%	32%	27%	17%	19%
Don't know / no answer	5%	4%	6%	5%	6%	4%	6%	4%
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Agree (1+2)	47%	57%	37%	41%	33%	44%	52%	51%
Disagree (4+5)	30%	21%	38%	38%	45%	34%	22%	25%

face3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: It is acceptable for a hunter from my country to keep a part of a legally hunted animal (e.g., horns, antlers) as a keepsake, provided that the hunt subsidizes conservation efforts and adheres to international regulations.

All respondents

Gross base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Strongly agree	29%	39%	21%	20%	17%	26%	35%	34%
Somewhat agree	20%	21%	19%	18%	22%	17%	22%	20%
Neither agree nor disagree	14%	13%	15%	11%	13%	14%	16%	15%
Somewhat disagree	6%	6%	7%	15%	7%	8%	4%	5%
Strongly disagree	26%	18%	33%	31%	35%	31%	19%	22%
Don't know / no answer	5%	4%	5%	5%	6%	4%	5%	4%
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Agree (1+2)	49%	59%	40%	37%	38%	43%	56%	54%
Disagree (4+5)	32%	24%	40%	46%	42%	39%	23%	27%

face4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: It is acceptable for a hunter from your country to keep parts (meat, bones, antlers, etc.) of a legally hunted animal for personal use, both domestically and abroad, when the hunting program is essential to the conservation of the species, significantly benefits rural communities, and substantially invests in anti-poaching and habitat conservation?

All respondents								
Gross base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Strongly agree	28%	37%	20%	12%	16%	25%	33%	34%
Somewhat agree	22%	24%	19%	20%	21%	21%	24%	21%
Neither agree nor disagree	17%	15%	20%	24%	19%	14%	18%	17%
Somewhat disagree	7%	6%	8%	12%	8%	10%	4%	6%
Strongly disagree	21%	15%	27%	22%	29%	24%	17%	19%
Don't know / no answer	5%	4%	6%	9%	7%	6%	5%	3%
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Agree (1+2)	50%	61%	39%	32%	37%	46%	57%	56%
Disagree (4+5)	28%	21%	35%	35%	37%	34%	21%	24%

hu02. How well do you know the practice of hunting and hunting laws in Spain?

All res	pond	lents
---------	------	-------

Gross base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
Base	1059	514	545	91	142	187	208	431
I don't know it at all	46%	40%	51%	30%	39%	40%	49%	52%
I know it a little	42%	47%	37%	51%	45%	47%	38%	39%
I know it well	6%	7%	6%	14%	8%	8%	6%	4%
Don't know / no answer	6%	6%	6%	5%	8%	5%	7%	5%
Total Sum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)